TM-8556

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honoreble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Lumilite International Ltd.			Name:Fasson Internal	ss of receiving party(ies) Investments Ltd. Ioor, Block A, Perth Apartments	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Hong Kong Company	Association Limited Partner	rship	31 Perth Stree	et, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes	✓ No		ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			=	ership	
✓ Assignment	Merger		Corporation-S	tate	
Security Agreement	Change of N	Name	· ·	Virgin Islands Company	
Other Execution Date: 09/03/04			representative designs (Designations must be	iciled in the United States, a domestic ation is attached: Yes V No a separate document from assignment) ddress( es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				egistration No.(s)	
			See Sch	edule A	
Additional number(s) attached 🔽 Yes No					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald E. Shapiro</li> </ol>		,	6. Total number of a registrations invol	applications and ved:7	
Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seyn	nour and Pease	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41) <u>\$ 190.00</u>	
			Enclosed		
-	-		✓ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:			8. Deposit account r	pumber:	
1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh F	loor		22-0585		
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:20036				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.  Katie M. Newcomb, Trademark Assista  Name of Person Signing	<u>v</u>	_	ACAM  relature  sheet, attachments, and docum	September 3, 2004 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0152

## Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
LUMILITE	1,292,762	September 4, 1984
CAMPSIDER	1,347,587	July 9, 1985
MOXY	1,349,161	July 16, 1985
Z-LITE	1,730,296	November 3, 1992
LIGHTING THE WORLD	1,971,760	Apríl 30, 1996
BEAMER	2,451,489	May 15, 2001
BRITE SITE	2,485,917	September 4, 2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0153** 

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between Lumilite International Ltd. ("LUMILITE"), a company organized under the laws of Hong Kong, whose business address is 801 Star House, 3 Salisbury Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, and Fasson Investments Ltd. ("FASSON"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands of 7th Floor, Block A, Perth Apartments, 31 Perth Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

WHEREAS, LUMILITE is the record owner of the trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, FASSON desires to acquire all rights to the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LUMILITE has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FASSON, all rights to the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of FASSON, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LUMILITE has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

Lumilite International Ltd.

Date: 5577. 03,04

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

CK Sham

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0154